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reconnu par le Club Canin Canadien

Club Canin De L'estrie

vendredi le 12 avril a dimanche le 14 avril, 2019
Friday, April 12, 2019 to Sunday, April 14, 2019

L'HORAIRE
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Centre J.A. Lemay de Windsor
250, Georges-Guilbault
Windsor, Quebec
J1S 2L7

Acces au camping le jeudi 13hres jusqu’a 22hres et le vendredi 7hres
Access to camp sites: Thursday 1:00 PM to 10:00 PM, Friday 7:00 AM

4+ Veuillez prendre note qu’il n’y a pas de supervision au Centre J.A., Lemay durant la nuit. L’aréna est verrouillé pour la nuit a compter de 21h00 jusqu’a 6h00 le

lendemain matin. Pour ceux ou celles qui choisissent de laisser leurs chiens pour la nuit, veuillez étre avisé que ni le Club Canin de L’Estrie ni le Centre J.A. Lemay n’est
responsable de vos animaux.

% Please note that there is no overnight supervision at the Centre J.A. Lemay. The arena is locked down from 9 :00 pm to 6 :00 am the following morning. For those
choosing to leave their dogs overnight please be advised that neither the Club Canin de L’Estrie nor the Centre J.A. Lemay is responsible for your animals.



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Friday, April 12, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
Anik Primeau 5 Samoyed 0-3-1-1 )
Ring 2 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0 Ring3
8:00 AM Group 02 (Hounds) 4 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-0-0 David Swartwood Thomas Nesbitt
0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0 39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 10:15 AM

2 Baby Puppy 2-0 8:00 AM _ 3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0
4 Barbet 0-3-0-1 2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
3 Griffon (WHP) 0-2-0-1 2 Basenji 1-1-0-0 5 French Bulldog 1-2-2-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2 2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0 . 3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Ring 3 7 Pﬁ_odle (Miniature) 3-4-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-1-1 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1 Group 04 (Terriers) ‘2‘ EhEEaT'z”u“ 8:3:3:8
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-1-0 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 Thomas Nesbitt 1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0 8:00 AM 24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) ~ 1-5-0-0 5 Whippet 2-2-1-0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 _
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0 1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 0 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0 1 Baby PUpp_Y_ 0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) ~ 1-1-1-0 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) - 0-2-0-0 SPECIALES GENERALES
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-1-0-0 3 Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-1-2-0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0 GENERAL SPECIALS

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Saluki 1-2-0-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 Suivra le dernier groupe /

3 Afghan Hound 2-1-0-0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0 Follows last Group

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-1-0 Juge / Judge: David Swartwood

31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Summary

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Ring 1 ] 35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys) o o ?\ll\f;g If bogs) Ring 3 Group 02 (Hounds)
Anik Primeau roup orking Dogs
David Swartwood Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 31 Dogs, 1 Baby.PUppy
10:00 AM Thomas Nesbitt Group 03 (Working Dogs)
_ _ : 39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0 9:40 AM Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0 1 Akita 0-0-0-1 . 8:45 AM 10 Dogs, 1 Baby Pu
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 9 Australian Shepherd 3-5-1-0 Groupgo'5 (Toyg) e
3 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-1-0 7 Bernese Mountain Dog ~ 2-4-1-0 3 Beauceron 1-1-0-1 16 Dogs. 3 Baby P
3 Baby Puppy 1.2 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 0-0-1-0 098, > Saby Fuppy
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 3 Boxer 1-1-0-1 1 Bouvier des Flandres  0-1-0-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
2 Pekingese 0-2-0-0 2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1 3 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-0 24 Dogs, 3 Baby. Puppy
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0 0 Cane Corso 0-0-0-0 4 German Shepherd Dog  2-1-0-1 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Schapendoes 0-1-0-0 30/Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 5 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-1-0 5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-0 Total: 1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0 4 Great Dane 3-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 otal: 183 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy
1 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog  0-0-0-1 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-0
16 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 3 Hovawart 2-1-0-0

30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie

Conformation - Friday, April 12, 2019 - Show #2

o

w b

AP WFRPRFPOFRPFEPNOW

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

12:30 PM
Spaniel (Clumber)

0-1-0-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy
Barbet

Griffon (WHP)

2 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Am Cocker)

Spaniel (English Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy

38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-0

0-3-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-2

1-1-1-0
3-3-1-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-5-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
3-1-0-0
0-1
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Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Thomas Nesbitt

2:40 PM
Basset Hound
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet
Afghan Hound
Greyhound
Otterhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback

1-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-2-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0

3 Saluki 1-2-0-0
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
David Swartwood

1:00 PM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
0 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-1-0

10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
David Swartwood

1:40 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
3 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
2 Pekingese 0-2-0-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

14 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

David Swartwood

2:40 PM
Australian Shepherd
Beauceron
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd Dog
Schapendoes
Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

3-5-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-0
0-1

1-2-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting
David Swartwood

4:10 PM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
3 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Poodle (Standard)
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24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Dogs)

0-2-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-2-2-0
1-2

3-4-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Anik Primeau

12:30 PM
1 Akita
1 Baby Puppy
7 Bernese Mountain Dog

0-0-0-
0-1
2-4-1-

1
0

1 Baby Puppy

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

1-0
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
0 Cane Corso 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-1-0
4 Great Dane 3-1-0-0
1 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-0-0-1
3 Hovawart 2-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
5 Samoyed 0-3-1-1
2 1-1-0-0
4 2-1-1-0

40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Thomas Nesbitt

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 02 (Hounds)

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

14 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Total

183 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie

Conformation - Saturday, April 13, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

8:30 AM
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-6-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Boxer 1-1-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-1-0
4 Great Dane 2-2-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Samoyed 0-4-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
7 Siberian Husky 3-3-1-0

46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

10:50 AM
5 Barbet 0-4-0-1
3 Griffon (WHP) 0-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-2-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-0
0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-1-2
LUNCH
1:00 PM
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1

1 Spinone Italiano 0-1-0-0
9 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-7-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 4-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

55 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sharon V. Derrick

2:45 PM

4 Basset Hound 2-1-1-0
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
2 Whippet 2-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
4 Afghan Hound 2-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Richard Paquette

8:30 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-0-1
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-1

25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Richard Paquette

10:00 AM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-1-0

10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Richard Paquette

10:40 AM
10 Australian Shepherd 3-5-2-0
3 Beauceron 1-1-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-3-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-1

1 Schapendoes 0-1-0-0
LUNCH
1:00 PM
6 Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-7-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
48 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Richard Paquette

2:10 PM

5 Bulldog 0-3-2-0

2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1

6 French Bulldog 2-2-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

7 Poodle (Miniature) 3-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Shiba Inu 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0

1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Sharon Derrick




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Saturday, April 13, 2019 - Show #3

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
55 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
Group 02 (Hounds)

24 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)

25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
48 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
235 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

JEUNES MANIEURS
JUNIOR HANDLING

SAMEDI LE 13 AVRIL
SATURDAY, APRIL 13

RING 2

MIDI / NOON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie

Conformation - Sunday, April 14, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

8:30 AM
11 Australian Shepherd 3-6-2-0
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-4-1-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-1-0-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Sharon V. Derrick

10:40 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-0-1
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-1

23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

1:00 PM
5 Bulldog 0-3-2-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
7 French Bulldog 2-3-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
7 Poodle (Miniature) 3-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Shiba Inu 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0

28 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sharon V. Derrick

2:40 PM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-1-0

8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Richard Paquette

8:30 AM
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0

2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
2  Whippet 2-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
4 Afghan Hound 2-1-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Richard Paquette

9:50 AM
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-0
0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
3 Barbet 0-3-0-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-2-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-1-2
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
1 Spinone Italiano 0-1-0-0
8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-6-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 4-1-0-0

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Richard Paquette

1:15 PM

Akita

1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

1 Baby Puppy
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
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42 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Richard Paquette

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)

24 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

42 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)

8 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)

23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total: 215 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie

Obedience & Rally / Obéissance & Rallye
Judges will break at their own discretion

OBEDIENCE - TRIAL # 1- RING 3
SAMEDI, 13 AVRIL / SATURDAY APRIL 13

8:30 AM
Michel Beaulieu

1 Pre-Novice: 800
1 Novice A: 808
1 Novice B: 810
1 Open 18A: 814
1 OpenHB: 816
1 Utility A: 819
2 Utility B: 821, 822

Total: 8 dogs, 1 Ex.only

RALLY - TRIAL # 2 - RING 3
SAMEDI, 13 AVRIL / SATURDAY APRIL 13

FOLLOWS OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 2

Michel Beaulieu

1 Master: 919

1 Excellent B: 916

1 Excellent A: 915

5 Advanced B: 906, 907, 908, 910, 914
3 Novice B: 902, 903, 904

2 Novice A: 900, 901

Total: 13 dogs, 1 Ex. only

OBEDIENCE - TRIAL # 3 -RING 3
DIMANCHE, 14 AVRIL / SUNDAY APRIL 14

8:30 AM

Michael Calhoun
1 Utility B: 821
2 Utility A: 817, 818
2 Open HA: 812, 813
2 Novice B: 810, 811
4 Novice A: 803, 804, 805, 807
3 Pre-Novice: 800, 801, 802

Total: 14 dogs, 1 Ex. only

RALLY - TRIAL # 4 - RING 3
DIMANCHE, 14 AVRIL / SUNDAY APRIL 14

FOLLOWS OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 4

Michael Calhoun

1 Master: 919

3 Excellent B: 916, 917, 918
2 Advanced B: 912,913

1 Novice B: 903

1 Novice A: 900

Total: 8 dogs

RALLY - TRIAL # 1 - RING 3
SAMEDI, 13 AVRIL / SATURDAY APRIL 13

FOLLOWS OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 1

Michel Beaulieu

1 Master: 919

1 Excellent B: 916

1 Excellent A: 915

5 Advanced B: 906, 907, 908, 910, 914
3 Novice B: 902, 903, 904

2 Novice A: 900, 901

Total: 13 dogs

OBEDIENCE - TRIAL # 2- RING 3
SAMEDI, 13 AVRIL / SATURDAY APRIL 13

12:30 PM
Michel Beaulieu

1 Pre-Novice: 800

2 Novice A: 806, 808
1 Novice B: 810

1 OpenHB: 815

1 Utility A 819

2 Utility B: 820, 821
Total: 8 dogs

RALLY - TRIAL # 3 - RING 3
DIMANCHE, 14 AVRIL / SUNDAY APRIL 14

FOLLOWS OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 3

Michael Calhoun

1 Master: 919

3 Excellent B: 916, 917, 918

6 Advanced B: 907, 909, 910, 911, 912,
913

2 Novice B: 903, 905

1 Novice A: 900

Total: 13 dogs

OBEDIENCE - TRIAL # 4 - RING 3
DIMANCHE, 14 AVRIL / SUNDAY APRIL 14

1:00 PM
Michael Calhoun

1 Utility B: 821

1 Utility A: 817

1 OpenHA: 813

3 Novice B: 809, 810, 811
2 Novice A: 803, 807

2 Pre-Novice: 801, 802

Total: 10 dogs




Voici la carte pour vous rendre a Windsor
Here is the map to get to Windsor
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Itinéraire a partir de I'autoroute 20 :

Prendre autoroute 55 S

Prendre la sortie 71 vers Windsor

Prendre la route 249 N en direction de la rue St-Georges
Tourner a droite sur la 6e Avenue

Tourner a gauche sur la rue Georges-Guilbault

Le Centre J.A. Lemay est au 250, Georges-Guilbault
Itinéraire a partir de I'autoroute 10 :

Suivre I'autoroute 10 E qui devient 55 N

Prendre la sortie 71Nord vers Windsor

Prendre la route 249 N en direction de la rue St-Georges
Tourner a droite sur la 6e Avenue

Tourner a gauche sur la rue Georges-Guilbault

Le Centre J.A. Lemay est au 250, Georges-Guilbault

Directions from Autoroute 20 :

Take autoroute 55 S

Exit 71 to Windsor

Take Route 249 N into town (Route 249 is named rue St-Georges in town)
Continue on rue St-Georges to 6iéme Avenue

Turn right on 6iéme Avnue

Then left on to Georges-Guilbault

The Centre J.A.Lemay is located at 250 Georges-Guilbault
Directions from Autoroute 10 :

Autoroute 10 becomes Autoroute 55 N after Sherbrooke
Exit 71 N — direction Windsor becomes Route 249 N
Follow instructions as above







